
Schoolovision on Tour 09.-13.05.2022 programme of the Erasmus+ project visit in Kassel 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

 

 

school open from 07:30, 
guest children arrive with 
their hosts and are given an 
individual tour of the school 

school open from 07:30, 
guest children arrive with 
their hosts 

school open from 07:30, 
guest children arrive with 
their hosts 

school open from 07:30, 
guest children arrive with 
their hosts 

07:45 PT bus 51 for teachers to “Heideweg” 

08:30 official welcome and 
opening of the project week 
 

08:00 SV video voting and 
commenting session 
 

08:00 SV video voting and 
commenting session 
 

08:00 preparation of SV 
voting conference 

09:45 breakfast at school (Friday at 09:15) 

10:30 dance workshop 
and singing practice 
“The Sky is the Limit” 

10:30 audio recording 
and dance rehearsal 
“The Sky is the Limit” 

10:30 video recording 
“The Sky is the Limit” 

10:00 hosting of the SV voting 
conference together 

12:45 lunch at school (Wednesday: lunch package for picnic at Hercules) 

13:34 PT bus 51 to city 12:22 PT bus 51 to Hercules 13:30 optional choices: 
- games and crafts at school 
- individual visits of Kassel 

departures 

arrivals: BG Sunday 16.00 
SI Monday 17:00ish 
SK Monday 15:34 
PL Monday 14:11 

14:00 city walk 
15.30 visit of Orangery and 
Planetarium 

13:15 visit of Hercules, 
Bergpark Wilhelmshöhe 
14:30 water features 
UNESCO world heritage site 

 

pickup by host families from 
train station “Kassel-
Wilhelmshöhe” 
SK: drop-off at hosts 

16:30 guest children are 
picked up by their host 
families 

16:30 guest children leave 
with their hosts from 
Wilhelmshöhe castle 

16:30 get-together with host 
families at school, 
fingerfood, games and 
presentations 

teacher programme 

distribution of pupils, 
hotel check-in 

 08:30 coordinators’ meeting 08:30 coordinators’ meeting 

 

   

18:00 welcome dinner at 
www.freie-schule-kassel.de 
Brandenburger Str. 5 

19:00 optional: 
explore the city from a 
different perspective 

19:00 dinner invitation 
veg. restaurant Herbstapfel 
Kohlenstraße 20 

21:00 optional: 
surprise evening out 

PT = Public Transport    this document online with clickable links: https://tiny.cc/SoT-programme-KS 

https://museum-kassel.de/fr/museums-parks-palaces/karlsaue-park/orangery
https://museum-kassel.de/en/museums-parks-palaces/karlsaue-park/planetarium
https://museum-kassel.de/en/museums-parks-palaces/unesco-world-heritage-site-of-bergpark-wilhelmshoehe/hercules
https://museum-kassel.de/en/museums-parks-palaces/unesco-world-heritage-site-of-bergpark-wilhelmshoehe/water-features
http://www.freie-schule-kassel.de/
https://herbstapfel.de/
https://tiny.cc/SoT-programme-KS

